such managerial person.

iv.	 Remuneration Proposed – 

Mr. Ram Mohan Lokhande -The remuneration proposed to 
Mr. Ram Mohan Lokhande is as under :

(a)	 By way of Salary, perquisites (other than ESOP 
perquisites) and allowances, aggregating to Rs. 
11,07,000/- (Eleven lakhs seven thousand only) per 
month with authority to the Board of Directors to 
revise the salary from time to time. 

(b)	 Annual Performance Bonus or Incentives upon 
availability of net profits based upon the audited 
/ unaudited financial statements of the Company